Made
in
Germany
Softsynchro® QuickLock
Quick-Change Tap Holders with Proven Softsynchro® Technology
® 快换丝锥刀柄手册 Softsynchro
2
3

4
· Quick-Change Tap Holders
 · Ordering example:  F3601C04.1
Further designs upon request
Tension
T
Compression
C
L2 L1
ø
D 1 ø
D
With bore for data chip according to DIN 69873
ø
D 2 G
Softsynchro® QuickLock
DIN 69893 A
IKZ
pmax
50bar
(700psi)
C T
Soft
For use on machines
with synchronous spindle
Type ø D 2 ø D ø D 1 L 1 L 2 G C T   Article no.
Softsynchro® 1
QuickLock M4 - M12 EM 01(-Z)/QuickLock
HSK-A63 39 19 90 32 M18 x 1 0,5 0,5 F3601C04.1 �
HSK-A100 39 19 96 50 M24 x 1,5 0,5 0,5 F3601C06.1 �
Softsynchro® 3
QuickLock M8 - M20 EM 03(-Z)/QuickLock
HSK-A63 55 31 115 32 M18 x 1 0,5 0,5 F3603C04.1 �
HSK-A100 55 31 122 50 M24 x 1,5 0,5 0,5 F3603C06.1 �
Accessories
Quick-change adapters EM/QuickLock   6
Quick-change adapters EM-Z/QuickLock  7
  Coolant tubes and wrenches
快换丝锥刀柄
根据DIN69873带有数据芯片孔 压缩 拉伸
用于具有同步主轴的机床
类型 订货编号
更多设计可根据要求提供
附件
快换夹头EM/QuickLock系列
快换夹头EM-Z/QuickLock系列
冷却润滑管和扳手附件
订货示例
Quick-change adapters EM/QuickLock
5�  · Stock tool, see price list
Further designs upon request
L2 L1
ø
D 2 ø
D 1 ø
D
Tension
T
Compression
C
For use on machines
with synchronous spindle
Type ø D 2 ø D ø D 1 L 1 L 2 C T   Article no.
Softsynchro® 1
QuickLock M4 - M12 EM 01(-Z)/QuickLock
20 19 39 67 51 0,5 0,5 F3601G25.1.44 �
25 19 39 67 57 0,5 0,5 F3601G26.1.44 �
Softsynchro® 3
QuickLock M8 - M20 EM 03(-Z)/QuickLock
25 31 55 94 57 0,5 0,5 F3603G26.1.44 �
 Softsynchro® QuickLock
 DIN 1835 B+E
IKZ
pmax
50bar
(700psi)
C T
Soft
Accessories
Quick-change adapters EM/QuickLock  6
Quick-change adapters EM-Z/QuickLock  7
Adapter shanks
· Quick-Change Tap Holders快换丝锥刀柄
压缩 拉伸
用于具有同步主轴的机床
类型 订货编号
更多设计可根据要求提供
附件
快换夹头EM/QuickLock系列
快换夹头EM-Z/QuickLock系列
主轴连接柄
库存刀具，参考价格清单
6
 · Quick-Change Adapters
K2
ø
 D
1
ø
 D
ø
 D
2
L1
L2
L5
EM/QuickLock
IKZ 1)
pmax
50bar
(700psi)
´
 · Type
M4 - M12 M8 - M20
ø D 39 55
ø D 1 19 31
L 1 29 45
L 2 7 10

大直径环形圈能够密封前端面
更多设计可根据要求提供
 · Ordering example: F4521104.6订货示例
yan.shi
附注
“yan.shi”设置的“Rejected”
7
�  · Stock tool, see price list
Further designs upon request
ø D 2 ø D ø D 1 ø D 3 L 1 L 2 L 4   Article no.Type
EM 01-Z/QuickLock
M4,5 - M10 6 / 7
ER 20 (GB) Hi-Q/ERC 20
39 19 34 61 39,5 5 F4511001.6D6 �
M8 - M12 8 / 9 39 19 34 61 39,5 5 F4511001.6D8 �
M10 10 39 19 34 61 39,5 5 F4511001.6D10 �
EM 03-Z/QuickLock
M8 - M12 8 / 9
ER 32 (GB) Hi-Q/ERC 32
55 31 50 81,5 46,5 5 F4513001.6D8 �
M10 - M16 10 - 12 55 31 50 81,5 46,5 5 F4513001.6D10 �
M18 - M20 14 - 16 55 31 50 81,5 46,5 5 F4513001.6D14 �
1)
 If used with taps / cold-forming taps with internal coolant supply
 Large ring handle enables sealing of the front face
Length adjustment screw as well as clamping nut for sealing disks are included in the delivery
ø
D 1ø
D
E
L1
L2
L4
ø
D 2
ø
D 3
EM-Z/QuickLock
IKZ 1)
pmax
50bar
(700psi)
L+ 2 mm
Collets ER 20 GB ER 32 GB
Clamping nuts Hi-Q/ERC 20 Hi-Q/ERC 32
DIN
E Eø D 2 K 2
6 4,9 M4,5 - M6 M8 31
7 5,5 M7 M9 - M10 31
8 6,2 M8 M11 36 36
9 7 M9 M12 37 37
10 8 M10 41 41
11 9 M14 42
12 9 M16 42
14 11 M18 44
16 12 M20 45
Clamping depths E Accessories
 Collets type ER (GB)